(3) Weighted average remaining lease term (years) by net book value.
(4) Aircraft on-lease days as a percent of total days in period weighted by net book value, excluding aircraft in freighter conversion.
(5) Lease rental revenue for the period as a percent of the average net book value of flight equipment held for lease for the period; quarterly

information is annualized.
Our owned aircraft portfolio as March 31, 2012 is listed in Exhibit 99.1 to this report.

Of our owned aircraft portfolio as of March 31, 2012, $3.7 billion, representing 116 aircraft and 83% of the net book value of our aircraft, was
encumbered by secured debt financings, and $0.7 billion, representing 29 aircraft and 17% of the net book value of our aircraft, was
unencumbered by secured debt financings.

In April 2012, we repaid the outstanding indebtedness under our Term Financing No. 1 with the proceeds from an offering of our unsecured
Senior Notes due 2017 and Senior Notes due 2020. Repayment of our Term Financing No. 1 unencumbered 27 aircraft with a net book value of
approximately $962.7 million.

Total pro-forma unencumbered aircraft following the repayment of Term Financing No. 1 was 56 aircraft representing $1.7 billion and 39% of
net book value of our aircraft at March 31, 2012.

28

Edgar Filing: Aircastle LTD - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

PORTFOLIO DIVERSIFICATION

Owned Aircraft as  of
March 31, 2012

Number of
Aircraft

% of Net
Book
Value

Aircraft Type
Passenger:
Narrowbody 88 37%
Midbody 29 27%
Widebody 3 5%

Total Passenger 120 69%
Freighter 25 31%

Total 145 100%

Manufacturer
Boeing 91 57%
Airbus 54 43%

Total 145 100%

Regional Diversification
Europe 67 41%
Asia 39 27%
North America 16 9%
Latin America 11 6%
Middle East and Africa 8 14%
Off-lease(1) 4 3%

Total 145 100%

(1) Includes one Boeing Model 747-400 aircraft being converted from passenger to freighter configuration, which was delivered to a customer
in North America in April 2012, one Boeing Model 747-400 BDSF aircraft for which we have a commitment to lease to a customer in
North America, one Boeing Model 737-700 aircraft and one Boeing Model 747-400 aircraft.

29

Edgar Filing: Aircastle LTD - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Our largest customer represents less than 8% of the net book value of flight equipment held for lease at March 31, 2012. Our top 15 customers
for aircraft we owned at March 31, 2012, representing 70 aircraft and 61% of the net book value of flight equipment held for lease, are as

[…]

(5) Includes principal payments based upon individual loan amortization schedules.
(6) Future interest payments on variable rate, LIBOR-based debt obligations are estimated using the interest rate in effect at March 31,

2012.
(7) Future interest payments on derivative financial instruments are estimated using the spread between the floating interest rates and the

fixed interest rates in effect at March 31, 2012.
(8) Represents contractual payment obligations for our office leases in Stamford, Connecticut; Dublin, Ireland and Singapore.
(9) At March 31, 2012, we had aircraft purchase agreements and freighter conversion agreements, including the acquisition of one New

A330 Aircraft from Airbus.

Edgar Filing: Aircastle LTD - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 66

40

Edgar Filing: Aircastle LTD - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

The following table presents our contractual obligations and their payment due dates as of March 31, 2012 pro-forma for the issuance of our
$500.0 million aggregate principal amount of Senior Notes due 2017 and $300.0 million aggregate principal amount of Senior Notes due 2020,
the repayment of our outstanding indebtedness under Term Financing No. 1 in April 2012 and the termination of the associated interest rate
derivative on April 5, 2012.

Payments Due By Period as of March 31, 2012

Contractual Obligations Total
Less than
1 year 1-3 years 3-5 years

More than
5 years

(Dollars in thousands)
Principal payments:
Senior Notes due 2017 $ 500,000 $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 500,000
Senior Notes due 2018 450,000 �  �  �  450,000
Senior Notes due 2020 300,000 �  �  �  300,000
Securitization No. 1(1) 374,073 57,984 114,005 132,522 69,562
Securitization No. 2(2) 866,428 110,411 283,558 275,283 197,176
ECA Term Financings(3) 603,250 44,525 96,383 103,172 359,170
Bank Financings(4) 122,712 13,337 27,631 26,744 55,000

Total principal payments 3,216,463 226,257 521,577 537,721 1,930,908

Interest payments:
Interest payments on debt obligations(5) 802,350 102,544 253,834 239,898 206,074
Interest payments on interest rate derivatives(6) 100,033 35,177 41,525 23,017 314

Total interest payments 902,383 137,721 295,359 262,915 206,388

Office leases(7) 8,510 885 1,607 1,569 4,449
Purchase obligations(8) 256,049 256,049 �  �  �

Total $ 4,383,405 $ 620,912 $ 818,543 $ 802,205 $ 2,141,745

(1) Estimated principal payments for this non-recourse financing are based on excess cash flows available from forecasted lease rentals,
net maintenance funding and proceeds from asset disposition after the payment of forecasted operating expenses and interest
payments, including interest payments on existing interest rate derivative agreements and policy provider fees.

(2) For this non-recourse financing, includes principal payments based on amortization schedules so that the loan to assumed aircraft
values are held constant through the June 2012 payment date; thereafter, estimated principal payments for this financing are based on